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PRODUCTION IN BORL
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of petroleum products has begun in Bharat Oman Refineries Limited (BORL);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of locations where petroleum products produced in BORL are being transported;

(d) the arrangement made/being made for storage of petroleum products produced by BORL;

(e) the reasons, if any, for not supplying petrol and diesel produced in this refinery to the dealers of Sagar areas; and

(f) the time by which the arrangements for supplying petrol and diesel to the dealers of this place is likely to be made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Trial production of small quantities of kerosene, diesel and LPG has commenced in BORL Refinery at Bina.

(c) About 85,000 MT of petroleum products have been dispatched by rail to Mathura, Bijwasan, Mughal-Sarai, Panki, Baitalpur, Meerut and Bhitoni.

(d) The Marketing Terminal at Bina has arrangements for storage as well as dispatch of petroleum products.

(e) and (f): The dispatch of petroleum products by road and consequent supply of petrol and diesel to the dealers of Sagar area is dependent on the stabilization of commercial production from BORL.
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